Features
n	 Low	capacitance
n		Low	distortion
n		Surge	protection
n	 RoHS	compliant*
Absolute Maximum Ratings,  TA = 25 °C (Unless Otherwise Noted)
   TISP4G024L1W G.Fast VDSL Protector
OCTOBER	2015	-	REVISED	APRIL	2019

(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS	=
How to Order
TISP  4G  024  L  1  W  R - S
Common Code
 TISP® Device
Series
     4G = Single Bidirectional xDSL Protector
Repetitive Peak Off-State Voltage
 024 = 24 VDRM
Surge Current (8/20 µs)
 L = 30 A
Holding Current
 1 = Low IH
Device Package
 W = SOT23-6L
Packaging
 R = 7 inch reel
RoHS Compliancy
 S = RoHS compliant
OCTOBER	2015	-	REVISED	APRIL	2019
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
U 1 Y W W L
2-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
MANUFACTURING
DATE CODE:
          Y = YEAR
     WW = WEEK
          L = LOT CODE
Environmental Specifications
Moisture Sensitivity Level ................................................................1
ESD Classification (HBM)............................................................. 3B
 TISP4G024L1W G.Fast VDSL Protector
Packaging Information
Item Symbol SOT23-6
Carrier Width A 3.90 ± 0.10
 (0.154 ± 0.004)
Carrier Length B 3.90 ± 0.10
 (0.154 ± 0.004)
Carrier Depth C 0.90 ± 0.10
 (0.035 ± 0.004)
Sprocket Hole d 1.55 ± 0.05
 (0.061 ± 0.002)
Reel Outside Diameter D 178
 (7.008)
Reel Inner Diameter D1
  50.0
           (1.969) MIN.
Feed Hole Diameter D2
 13.0 ± 0.20
 (0.512 ± 0.008)
Sprocket Hole Position E  1.75 ± 0.10
 (0.069 ± 0.004)
Punch Hole Position F 3.50 ± 0.05
 (0.138 ± 0.002)
Punch Hole Pitch P 4.00 ± 0.10
 (0.157 ± 0.004)
Sprocket Hole Pitch P0
4.00 ± 0.10
 (0.157 ± 0.004)
Embossment Center P1
2.00 ± 0.05
 (0.079 ± 0.002)
Overall Tape Thickness T 0.20 ± 0.10
 (0.008 ± 0.004)
Tape Width W 8.00 ± 0.20
 (0.315 ± 0.008)
Reel Width W1
14.4